# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7545206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 051917 Frame 0362. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD BE: FONDATION B-COM.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAMBODGE BIST	03/21/2022
REMI COZOT	03/22/2022
GERARD MADEC	03/21/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FONDATION B-COM	
Street Address:	1219 AVENUE DES CHAMPS BLANCS	
City:	CESSON SEVIGNE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	35510	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16483306

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

dedminster@wck.com Email: DAVID D. BRUSH **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55304 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B252.0003US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID D. BRUSH /David D. Brush/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 09/19/2022

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=2022-09-19 Corrective-Assignment CE600PCTUS#page1.tif source=2022-09-19 Corrective-Assignment CE600PCTUS#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 061493 FRAME: 0521

507498316

source=2022-09-19\_Corrective-Assignment\_CE600PCTUS#page3.tif source=2022-09-19\_Corrective-Assignment\_CE600PCTUS#page4.tif source=2022-09-19\_Corrective-Assignment\_CE600PCTUS#page5.tif source=2022-09-19\_Corrective-Assignment\_CE600PCTUS#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061493 FRAME: 0522

## 505933493 02/25/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5980211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAMBODGE BIST	01/20/2020
REMI COZOT	02/05/2020
GERARD MADEC	01/23/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B<>COM FONDATION B-COM	
Street Address:	1219 AVENUE DES CHAMPS BLANCS	
City:	CESSON SEVIGNE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 35510	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16483306

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)334-3222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123343222

Email:dedminster@wck.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID D. BRUSH

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B195.0006US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. BRUSH
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Brush/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2020-02-25\_Executed-Assignment\_20190546#page1.tif source=2020-02-25\_Executed-Assignment\_20190546#page2.tif source=2020-02-25\_Executed-Assignment\_20190546#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061493 FRAME: 0523

# **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

B252.0003US1

#### SPECIFICATION AND INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION

This corrective assignment is directed to the subject matter which is claimed in the application entitled "METHOD FOR PROCESSING AN INPUT IMAGE, DEVICE, TERMINAL EQUIPMENT AND ASSOCIATED COMPUTER PROGRAM", the specification of which having the above title and/or attorney docket number,

X	was filed on <u>August 2, 2019</u> as Appln. No. <u>16/483,306</u> ,
	was amended on, and/or
<u>X</u>	based on French Patent Application No. <u>1750937</u> , filed on <u>February 3, 2017</u> ;
<u>X</u>	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/FR2018/050115 filed on
	January 17, 2018 and as amended with any Preliminary Amendment filed with National Stage entry.

#### A. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FONDATION B-COM (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having offices at 1219 AVENUE DES CHAMPS BLANCS, 35510 CESSON SEVIGNE, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring and confirming its prior acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention(s), the application(s) and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

WHEREAS, "B<>COM" is a commercial name at which FONDATION B-COM is doing business, but not the actual name of the company, which is "FONDATION B-COM".

WHEREAS the below-named inventor(s) of the subject matter identified above executed an assignment of the subject matter that erroneously identified the Assignee as "B<>COM" instead of the intended actual company name, "FONDATION B-COM"; the assignment having been recorded on February 25, 2020, at REEL/FRAME 051917/0362.

WHEREAS, each of the below-named inventor(s) is desirous of assigning and confirming its prior assignment to FONDATION B-COM (Assignee) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention(s), the application(s) and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer (and confirm my prior transfer) to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s), the above-identified application(s), any provisional to which the benefit is claimed, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

# **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

B252.0003US1

On behalf of the Assignor(s)	
PocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Cambodge BIST	0A7BE9AC07C0496
Signature of Inventor (1) 21-Mar-22   12:02 PDT	C' CIVI'
Date :	Date:
Cambodge Bist	Lucie BANATRE
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness: Cesson-Sévigné
City: Karlsruhe	
Country: Germany	France 
DocuSigned by:	ـــــم DocuSigned by:
	A Comment of the Comm
C02044DAA2B141F	0A7BE9AC07C0496
Signature of Inventor (2) 22-mars-22   05:31 PDT	Signature of Witness 23-Mar-22   02:07 PDT
Date :	Date :
Rémi Cozot	Lucie BANATRE
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
	Cesson-Sévigné
City: Calais	<u>-</u>
Country: France	France ————————————————————————————————————
، DocuSigned by:	سسم, DocuSigned by:
DFFB4FF67C09412	0A7BE9AC07C0498
Signature of Inventor (3) 21-mars-22   08:41 PDT	Signature of Witness 23-Mar-22   02:07 PDT
Date:	Date :
C(real Media	Lucie BANATRE
Gérard Madec Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
ATTIMES A MILE OF INTERIOR	Times Thine of Timess
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
City: Chasne Sur Illet	Cesson-Sévigné
	France
Country: France	

# **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

B252.0003US1

On behalf of the Assignee, which accepts this assignment (the person signing below having authority to sign on behalf of Assignee):

FONDATION B-COM	Bertrand Guilbau	
Signature		
	Bertrand Guilbaud	
Printed Name		
	CE0	
Title		
Date :	22-mars-22   08:29 GMT	

RECORDED: 09/19/2022

-3 of 3-

**PATENT** REEL: 061493 FRAME: 0526